

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019
In PLA/320/2018

IN THE GOODS OF : SAMIR GUPTA (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 14TH DECEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Kaushik Mandal, Adv.
Mrs. Rita Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. Asif Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Purnosis Bhuniya, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Saha, Adv.
..for the respondent.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent in GA No. 1 of 2019 prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition in connection with GA No. 1 of 2019.

For the interest of justice, as a matter of last chance two weeks time is granted to the respondent to file affidavit in opposition, affidavit in reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 4th January, 2023.

The respondent is directed to comply with the order passed by this Court on 19th February, 2020.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)