

OD-15

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019
In PLA/320/2018

IN THE GOODS OF :
SAMIR GUPTA (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 25TH JANUARY, 2023.

Appearance:
Mrs. Rita Mukherjee, Adv.
Miss Priyanka Das, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Saha, Adv.
..for the executor.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the applicant has filed affidavit in reply in connection with
GA No. 1698 of 2019. Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time for fixing the matter for
hearing.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the respective
parties, let the matter appear on 28th February, 2023 at 3 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh