

OD 18+19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
PLA/323/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SAMIR KUMAR GOOPTU (GUPTA) ALIAS SAMIR GUPTA (DEC)

WITH
PLA/320/2018
IN THE GOODS OF :
SAMIR GUPTA (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 22nd July, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Rita Mukherjee Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Dipto Ghosh, Adv.
... for the petitioner in PLA/323/2022
and caveator in PLA/320/2018

Mr. Asif Hussuin, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Saha, Adv.
...for the petitioner in PLA/320/2018
and caveator in PLA/323/2022

The Court:- Fix on 31st July, 2025 for hearing on caveatable
interest in PLA 320 of 2018.

Learned Counsel for the ceveator in PLA No. 320 of 2018 seeks for
an accommodation enabling his clients to file affidavit in support of the
caveat. The leave must be sought by filing appropriate application
containing explanation why the affidavit had not been filed within the
time frame fixed by the Co-Ordinate Bench.

Let PLA No. 323 of 2022 appear in the list on the same date for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)