

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/323/2022
IN THE GOODS OF SAMIR KUMAR GOOPTU
(GUPTA) ALIAS SAMIR GUPTA (DEC)

With

PLA/320/2018

IN THE GOODS OF : SAMIR GUPTA (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 31st July, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Rita Mukherjee Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Soumojit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dipto Ghosh, Adv.
... for the petitioner in PLA/ 323/ 2022
and caveator in PLA/ 320/ 2018

Mr. Asif Hussuin, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Saha, Adv.
... for the petitioner in PLA/ 320/ 2018
and caveator in PLA/ 323/ 2022

The Court:- Both the matters are released from this Court.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)