

OD-6 wt. 7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/323/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SAMIR KUMAR GOOPTU (GUPTA)
ALIAS SAMIR GUPTA (DEC)

With

TS/10/2026

IN THE GOODS OF – SAMIR GUPTA (DEC.)
-AND-
RAMJI SINGH
VS
MEENA GUPTA DAS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 20th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rita Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.

... for petitioner (in item no.6) caveator (in item no.7)

1. It is found that in PLA/323/2022 the caveator has filed affidavit in support of caveat on 23rd February, 2026.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the affidavit in support of caveat affirmed on 23rd February, 2026.

3. In view of the above, the learned Counsel appearing for the caveator is directed to serve the copy of the caveat affirmed on 23rd February, 2026 to the learned Counsel for the petitioner within a week from date.

4. As the caveator has filed the affidavit in support of caveat, accordingly, the department is directed to assign the testamentary number in

connection with PLA 323 of 2022 and to place the matter before this Court on 9th April, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.